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B1

Undergraduates
Degree-seeking, first-time
freshmen
Other first-year, degree-seeking
All other degree-seeking

Total degree-seeking
All other undergraduates
enrolled in credit courses

Total undergraduates

Graduate
Degree-seeking, first-time
All other degree-seeking
All other graduates enrolled in
credit courses

Total graduate

Total all students

Total all undergraduates
Total all graduate
GRAND TOTAL ALL STUDENTS

B2

Men Women
337 162
89 41
1,361 685
1,787 888
19 22
1,806 910
572 454
767 613
4 6
1343 1073
3,149 1,983
2,998
3488
6,486

Degree-Seeking
First-Time
First Year

65
106
15
201
0
92

0
18
8
505

Men

16
150
172

47
219

246
426

71
743
962

Degree-Seeking

Undergraduates

(include first-time
first-year)

430
552
121
1,117
1

490

114
63
2,889

Women

41
42

21

86
223

20
329
392

Total
Undergraduates
(both degree- and

non-degree-
seeking)

471

557

126

1,126

1

496

114
106
2,998
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B4-B21: Graduation Rates
The items in this section correspond to data elements collected by the IPEDS Web-based Data Collection
System’s Graduation Rate Survey (GRS).

* For complete instructions and definitions of data elements, see the IPEDS GRS Forms and Instructions
for the 2021-2022 Survey. https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/use-the-data/survey-components/9/graduation-
rates

In the following section for bachelor’s or equivalent programs, please disaggregate the Fall 2014 and
Fall 2015 cohorts (formerly CDS B4-B11) into four groups:

e Students who received a Federal Pell Grant*

« Recipients of a subsidized Stafford Loan who did not receive a Pell Grant

« Students who did not receive either a Pell Grant or a subsidized Stafford Loan

« Total (all students, regardless of Pell Grant or subsidized loan status)

*Students who received both a Federal Pell Grant and a subsidized Stafford Loan should be reported in the
"Recipients of a Federal Pell Grant" column.

For each graduation rate grid below, the numbers in the first three columns for Questions A-G should sum to
the cohort total in the fourth column (formerly CDS B4-B11).
For Bachelor’s or Equivalent Programs

Please provide data for the Fall 2015 cohort if available. If Fall 2015 cohort data are not available, provide
data for the Fall 2014 cohort.

Fall 2015 Cohort

Recipients of a .
p L Students who did
- Subsidized . K Total
Recipients of a not receive either
Stafford Loan
Federal Pell X a Pell Grant or a
who did not - (sum of 3 columns
Grant ] subsidized
receive a Pell to the left)
Stafford Loan
Grant

A initial 2015 cohort of first-time, full-
time, bachelor's (or equivalent)
degree-seeking undergraduate
students

150 85 244 479

Of the initial 2015 cohort, how many
did not persist and did not graduate
for the following reasons:

« Deceased

« Permanently Disabled 1 1 1 3
« Armed Forces

« Foreign Aid Service of the Federal
Government

« Official church missions

* Report Total Allowable Exclusions

C  |Final 2015 cohort, after adjusting for

. 149 84 243 476
allowable exclusions

Of the initial 2015 cohort, how many
completed the program in four years |47 32 98 177
or less (by Aug. 31, 2019)

E  |of the initial 2015 cohort, how many
completed the program in more than
four years but in five years or less 40 26 78 144
(after Aug. 31, 2019 and by Aug. 31,
2020)

Of the initial 2015 cohort, how many
completed the program in more than
five years but in six years or less 8 5 6 19
(after Aug. 31, 2020 and by Aug. 31,
2021)

Total graduating within six years

(sum of lines D, E, and F) 95 63 182 340

Six-year graduation rate for 2015

0, 0, 0, 0,
cohort (G divided by C) 64% 5% 5% 71%
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B12

B13

B14
B15

B16

B17
B18

B19
B20
B21

Initial 2014 cohort of first-time, full-
time, bachelor's (or equivalent)
degree-seeking undergraduate
students

126 72 242 440

Of the initial 2014 cohort, how many

did not persist and did not graduate

for the following reasons:

* Deceased

» Permanently Disabled 1 0 3 4
» Armed Forces

« Foreign Aid Service of the Federal

Government

« Official church missions

« Report Total Allowable Exclusions

Final 2014 cohort, after adjusting for

- 125 72 239 436
allowable exclusions

Of the initial 2014 cohort, how many
completed the program in four years 48 25 94 167
or less (by Aug. 31, 2018)

Of the initial 2014 cohort, how many

completed the program in more than

four years but in five years or less 30 21 68 119
(after Aug. 31, 2018 and by Aug. 31,

2019)

Of the initial 2014 cohort, how many
completed the program in more than

five years but in six years or less 10 4 13 27
(after Aug. 31, 2019 and by Aug. 31,

2020)

Total graduating within six years

(sum of lines D, E, and F) 88 50 175 313
Six-year graduation rate for 2014 70% 69% 73% 72%

cohort (G divided by C)

For Two-Year Institutions
Please provide data for the 2018 cohort if available. If 2018 cohort data are not available, provide data for
the 2017 cohort.

2018 Cohort 2017 Cohort
Initial cohort, total of first-time, full-time degree/certificate-seeking students:

Completers of programs of less than two years within 150 percent of normal
time:

Completers of programs of at least two but less than four years (total):
Completers of programs of at least two but less than four-years within 150
percent of normal time:

Total transfers-out (within three years) to other institutions:

Total transfers to two-year institutions:

Total transfers to four-year institutions:
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