В1

	Men	Women	Men	Women
Undergraduates				
Degree-seeking, first-time				
freshmen	337	162	6	0
Other first-year, degree-seeking	89	41	16	1
All other degree-seeking	1,361	685	150	Ø1
Total degree-seeking	1,787	888	172	42
All other undergraduates				
enrolled in credit courses	19	22	47	21
Total undergraduates	1,806	910	219	63
Graduate				
Degree-seeking, first-time	572	454	246	86
All other degree-seeking	767	613	426	223
All other graduates enrolled in				
credit courses	4	6	71	20
Total graduate	1343	1073	743	329
Total all students	3,149	1,983	962	392
Total all undergraduates	2,998			
Total all graduate	3488			
GRAND TOTAL ALL STUDENTS	6,486			

B2

Degree-Seeking First-Time First Year	Degree-Seeking Undergraduates (include first-time first-year)	Total Undergraduates (both degree- and non-degree- seeking)
65	430	471
106	552	557
15	121	126
201	1,117	1,126
0	1	1
92	490	496
0	1	1
18	114	114
8	63	106
505	2,889	2,998

201

B4-B21: Graduation Rates

The items in this section correspond to data elements collected by the IPEDS Web-based Data Collection

for the 2021-2022 Survey. $\underline{\text{https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/use-the-data/survey-components/9/graduation-rates}}$

In the following section for bachelor's or equivalent programs, please disaggregate the Fall 2014 and Fall 2015 cohorts (formerly CDS B4-B11) into four groups:

*Students who received both a Federal Pell Grant and a subsidized Stafford Loan should be reported in the "Recipients of a Federal Pell Grant" column.

For each graduation rate grid below, the numbers in the first three columns for Questions A-G should sum to the cohort total in the fourth column (formerly CDS B4-B11).

For Bachelor's or Equivalent Programs

Please provide data for the **Fall 2015** cohort if available. If Fall 2015 cohort data are not available, provide data for the **Fall 2014** cohort.

Fall 2015 Cohort

		Recipients of a Federal Pell Grant	Recipients of a Subsidized Stafford Loan who did not receive a Pell Grant	Students who did not receive either a Pell Grant or a subsidized Stafford Loan	Total (sum of 3 columns to the left)
Α	Initial 2015 cohort of first-time, full- time, bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduate students	150	85	244	479
В	Of the initial 2015 cohort, how many did not persist and did not graduate for the following reasons:	1	1	1	3
	Government				
С	Final 2015 cohort, after adjusting for allowable exclusions	149	84	243	476
D	Of the initial 2015 cohort, how many completed the program in four years or less (by Aug. 31, 2019)	47	32	98	177
E	Of the initial 2015 cohort, how many completed the program in more than four years but in five years or less (after Aug. 31, 2019 and by Aug. 31, 2020)	40	26	78	144
F	Of the initial 2015 cohort, how many completed the program in more than five years but in six years or less (after Aug. 31, 2020 and by Aug. 31, 2021)	8	5	6	19
G H	Total graduating within six years (sum of lines D, E, and F)	95	63	182	340
	Six-year graduation rate for 2015 cohort (G divided by C)	64%	75%	75%	71%

CDS-B Page 2

Α	Initial 2014 cohort of first-time, full- time, bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduate students	126	72	242	440
	Of the initial 2014 cohort, how many did not persist and did not graduate for the following reasons:				
В		1	0	3	4
	Government				
С	Final 2014 cohort, after adjusting for allowable exclusions	125	72	239	436
D	Of the initial 2014 cohort, how many completed the program in four years	48	25	94	167
U	or less (by Aug. 31, 2018)	40	25	94	107
E	Of the initial 2014 cohort, how many completed the program in more than four years but in five years or less (after Aug. 31, 2018 and by Aug. 31, 2019)	30	21	68	119
F	Of the initial 2014 cohort, how many completed the program in more than five years but in six years or less (after Aug. 31, 2019 and by Aug. 31, 2020)	10	4	13	27
G	Total graduating within six years (sum of lines D, E, and F)	88	50	175	313
н	Six-year graduation rate for 2014 cohort (G divided by C)	70%	69%	73%	72%

For Two-Year Institutions

Please provide data for the 2018 cohort if available. If 2018 cohort data are not available, provide data for the 2017 cohort.

2018 Cohort

2017 Cohort

B12 Initial cohort, total of first-time, full-time degree/certificate-seeking students:

B13

B14 0 0 B15

B16 Completers of programs of less than two years within 150 percent of normal time:

B17 Completers of programs of at least two but less than four years (total):

B18 Completers of programs of at least two but less than four-years within 150 percent of normal time:

 $\textbf{B19} \ \ \text{Total transfers-out (within three years) to other institutions:}$

B20 Total transfers to two-year institutions:

B21 Total transfers to four-year institutions:

Common Data Set 2021-2022